- —ND- Billing Code: 018
AVAILABILITY. Cooperative Service Area

APPLICABILITY. This rate is applicable to non-domestic farm buildings, water pumps and wells,
fence chargers or other services not covered in other specific rate schedules. A separate meter is
required for service under this schedule.  Connected transformer capacity, either dedicated or
consumer’s requirement of a shared transformer shall not exceed ten (10) kVA.

TYPE OF SERVICE. Single or three-phase, 60 Hz service, alternating current at available secondary
voltages.

RATE.
Customer Charge: $ 24.50 per month
Energy Charge: $ 0.10550 per kWh
Demand Charge $ 0.65 per kW of billing demand

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND. The biling demand shall be the maximum kilowatt
demand established by the Consumer for any fifteen (15) consecutive minute period during the period
for which the bill is rendered, as indicated, or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power
factor. The billing demand shall not be less than seventy percent (70%) of the highest demand
indicated for the preceding months of June, July, August, and September.

MONTHLY MINIMUM BILL.
The Customer, Demand, and Energy Charges per billing period; and
Any applicable billing adjustments (such as ECA, etc.) or payment plans; and
Any applicable taxes, franchise, regulatory assessment, service fees, etc.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Service is provided in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of
the Cooperative as they currently exist or may be amended from time to time.

Additionally, for non-domestic connects of a temporary nature, temporary service will be supplied
in accordance with this rate except that member shall pay in addition to the established rate the
average system cost for the previous twelve months of connecting and disconnecting service, less
the value of materials returned to stock.



	RESIDENTIAL SERVICE – RS-24    Billing Codes: 010-012, 015, 016, 020, and 023
	RATE.

	HEAT PUMP RIDER – HP-24   Billing Code 016
	RESIDENTIAL PRE-PAID SERVICE – RPP-24  Billing Code 023
	RATE.

	RESIDENTIAL SERVICE – SEASONAL  Billing Code: 20
	RATE.

	GENERAL SERVICE SMALL – GSS-24  Billing Codes: 040-042, 045, 047, and 049
	RATE.
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE.

	GENERAL SERVICE LARGE – GSL-24 Billing Code: 050-053, 055-057, and 059
	RATE.
	Customer Charge  $ 65.00 per month
	Energy Charge  $ 0.073270 per kWh
	Demand Charge  $ 15.00 per kW of billing demand

	LARGE INDUSTRIAL – LI-24   Billing Codes: 085 and 086
	RATE.

	IRRIGATION SERVICE – IS-24 Billing Code: 030
	RATE.

	NON-DOMESTIC SERVICE – ND-24 Billing Code: 018
	RATE.
	MONTHLY MINIMUM BILL.

	FAIRGROUND AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING – AF-24  Billing Code: 021
	RATE.
	MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL.
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

	VILLAGE STREET LIGHING – VSL-24  Billing Code: 060
	MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL.
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

	SERVICE TO CITY OF DIGHTON – WH-D-24   Billing Code: 070
	RATE.

	IDLE SERVICE – ID-24   Billing Code: 090
	MONTHLY MINIMUM BILL.
	TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

	B. PRIVATE AREA LIGHTING SERVICES – PSL-24 - FROZEN



